statements (including Logiters from September 1, 2016) and a Logiters IFRS consolidated balance sheet at August 31, 2016.

1.2 Basis for the preparation and presentation of the consolidated financial statements

The Logiters consolidated financial statements for the period January 1 through August 31, 2016 have been prepared pursuant
to ID Logistics Group accounting principles described in Note 2 "Basis for the preparation and presentation of the consolidated
financial statements" and Note 4 "Accounting principles and methods" to the consolidated financial statements for the financial
year ended December 31, 2016.

1.3 Intercompany transactions

There were no transactions between Logiters and ID Logistics before the acquisition. Since the acquisition, all transactions
between Logiters and ID Logistics have been classified as intercompany transactions. Sales and purchases between companies
of the new Group have been eliminated for purposes of the proforma financial information.

2. ID Logistics Group 2016 proforma financial information

ID Logistics

Group
Logiters

Proforma
adjustments

ID Logistics
Group

 Reported Data for Proforma

2016

Jan. 1 - Aug. 31,
2016

2016

 2017 Registration Document  page 115/157

Revenues 1,070,067 168,645  1,238,712

Depreciation/impairment (23,166) (2,812)  (25,978)

EBIT before amortization of customer relations 27,835 4,785  32,620

Amortization of acquired customer relations (787) - (500) (1,287)

Non-recurring expenses 2,531 -  2,531

Net financial items (5,728) (239) (65) (6,032)

Income before tax 23,851 4,546 (565) 27,832

Earnings of equity affiliates 15 - - 15

Corporate income tax  (6,454) (1,137) 141 (7,450)

Consolidated net income (loss) 17,412 3,409 (424) 20,397

3. Proforma adjustments

As stated above, the Logiters data has not been prepared on the basis that the cost savings and other synergies arising from the
acquisition apply as from January 1, 2016.

However, the Logiters income statement items below have been adjusted for the purposes of preparing the proforma financial
information.

3.1 Adjustments to the purchase price allocation

The purchase price calculation and allocation are given under Note 1 of this document.

With regard to the purchase price calculation and allocation, the recognition of customer relations resulted in additional